Domestic   31,374   —   31,684   1.5%   —   2.5%   138,299   —   139,669   1.0%   —   2.0%
International   26,753   —   27,017   1.5%   —   2.5%   115,453   —   116,583   2.1%   —   3.1%

Total Consolidated Capacity   58,127   —   58,701   1.5%   —   2.5%   253,752   —   256,252   1.5%   —   2.5%

Fuel Price Sensitivity

As of January 14, 2016, the Company had hedged 30% of its projected fuel requirements for first-quarter 2016 and 17% for full-year 2016. The Company
uses a variety of hedges including collars and swaps on aircraft fuel and Brent crude oil. Below current price levels the company will participate in 85% and
98% of lower prices for first-quarter and full-year 2016, respectively.

The table below outlines the Company’s estimated cash hedge impacts at various price points based on the January 14, 2016 fuel forward curve, where Brent
spot price was $31.03 per barrel and rest of year average forward price is $33.87 per barrel. With the current portfolio, hedge gains/losses are recognized in
both Fuel Expense and Non-Operating Expense.

Fuel Scenarios*   Cash Hedge Impact   1Q16   2Q16   3Q16   4Q16
   forecast   forecast   forecast   forecast

+40%   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   0.36   0.38   0.41   0.42

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.14)   (0.03)   (0.01)   (0.01)

+30%   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   0.27   0.28   0.30   0.32

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.14)   (0.04)   (0.02)   (0.02)

+20%   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   0.18   0.19   0.20   0.21

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.15)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

+10%   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   0.09   0.09   0.10   0.11

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.16)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

Current   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00

Forward Curve  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.17)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

(10%)   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   (0.09)   (0.09)   (0.10)   (0.11)

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.18)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

(20%)   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   (0.18)   (0.19)   (0.20)   (0.21)

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.18)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

(30%)   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   (0.27)   (0.28)   (0.30)   (0.32)

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.19)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

(40%)   Commodity Price Increase/(Decrease) ($/gal)
   (0.36)   (0.38)   (0.41)   (0.42)

  Hedge Gain/(Loss) ($/gal)   (0.20)   (0.04)   (0.03)   (0.03)

* Projected fuel scenarios represent hypothetical fuel forward curves parallel to the baseline January 14, 2016 fuel forward curve and are meant to

illustrate the behavior of our fuel hedge portfolio at different commodity price points, assuming equal magnitude change across all hedged commodities
 Change in United’s realized fuel price is not equal to the change in commodity prices due to timing and purchasing patterns

(more)

3

Company Outlook

Fleet Plan

As of January 21, 2016, the Company’s fleet plan was as follows:

   YE 2015   YE 2016   FY D
B747-400   22   20   (2)